
Type 1 -- Direct Current (DC) Fast Charger Corridor Applications

Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 103 Willow Road, Missouri Valley $659,724 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000
Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 1026 West River Road, Davenport $598,164 $160,000 $160,000 $320,000
Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 14151 Wabash Avenue, Council Bluffs $659,676 $160,000 $160,000 $480,000
Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 5002 Avenue O, Fort Madison $608,646 $160,000 $160,000 $640,000
Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 2603 2nd Avenue, Muscatine $678,384 $160,000 $160,000 $800,000
Equilon Enterprises - Shell Oil Products 130 South Roosevelt Avenue, Burlington $627,714 $160,000 $70,436 $870,436
Muscatine Power and Water Intersection of U.S. 61 & Iowa 38, Muscatine $326,961 $180,000
Muscatine Power and Water Intersection of U.S. 61 & Dick Drake Way, Muscatine $326,961 $180,000

Total Funding Available $870,436

Applications Submitted: 8 (2 unique applicants)
Total Project Cost: $4,486,230

Total Funding Requested: $1,320,000
% of Total Costs Requested: 29%

Applications Awarded: 6 (1 unique applicant)
Total Project Cost: $3,832,308

Total Funding Awarded: $870,436
% of Total Costs Awarded: 23%

Iowa's Volkswagen Settlement Environmental Mitigation Trust - ZEV Funding Cycle 3, May 2022
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Type 2 -- Level 2 Community Charging Applications

Algona Municipal Utilities Approx. SW corner of Call St & Moore St, Algona $34,750 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000
City of Decorah 200 State Street, Decorah $17,995 $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
City of Des Moines 801 Locust Street, Des Moines $42,730 $15,000 $15,000 $45,000
City of Des Moines 830 6th Avenue, Des Moines $50,730 $15,000 $15,000 $60,000
City of Dubuque 350 West 6th Street, Dubuque $26,395 $15,000 $15,000 $75,000
City of Iowa City 415 East Washington Street, Iowa City $9,926 $8,933 $8,933 $83,933
City of Iowa City 220 South Dubuque Street, Iowa City $10,426 $9,383 $9,383 $93,316
City of Lansing 290 South Front Street, Lansing $16,757 $15,000 $15,000 $108,316
Dyersville Economic Development Corporation 713 13th Avenue SE, Dyersville $16,955 $15,000 $15,000 $123,316
Manning Municipal Utilities 321 Center Street, Manning $20,080 $11,000 $11,000 $134,316
Universal EV LLC 133 SE Delaware Avenue, Ankeny $13,390 $9,373 $9,373 $143,689
Wartburg College 100 Wartburg Boulevard, Waverly $16,555 $13,244 $13,244 $156,933
City of Denver 115 East Main Street, Denver $16,350 $14,715
Eastern Iowa Light & Power Cooperative 3611 Palms Drive, Muscatine $22,497 $14,000
Universal EV LLC 8910 6th Street SW, Cedar Rapids $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 4230 South Lakeport Street, Sioux City $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 125 Joseph Avenue, Ottumwa $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 105 NE Delaware Avenue, Ankeny $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 1605 South Dayton Place, Ames $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 1400 South Dayton Place, Ames $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 1418 South Dayton Place, Ames $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 2216 SE 16th Street, Ames $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 515 Factory Outlet Drive, Story City $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 3115 U.S. 61, Muscatine $13,390 $9,373
Universal EV LLC 305 Closz Drive, Webster City $13,390 $9,373

Total Funding Available $156,933

Applications Submitted: 25 (12 unique applicants)
Total Project Cost: $462,826

Total Funding Requested: $288,751
% of Total Costs Requested: 62%

Applications Awarded: 12 (10 unique applicants)
Total Project Cost: $276,689

Total Funding Awarded: $156,933
% of Total Costs Awarded: 57%

Iowa's Volkswagen Settlement Environmental Mitigation Trust - ZEV Funding Cycle 3, May 2022
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